

BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
<http://blgf.gov.ph/>

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Isabela

Period Covered: Q2, 2023

Particulars	Income/Target Budget	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	917,325,000.00	269,149,309.33	78,204,783.84	0.00	347,354,093.17
TAX REVENUE	226,800,000.00	92,284,706.46	78,012,484.95	0.00	170,297,191.41
Real Property Tax	168,000,000.00	55,929,913.63	78,012,484.95	0.00	133,942,398.58
Tax on Business	42,500,000.00	22,069,778.80	0.00	0.00	22,069,778.80
Other Taxes	16,300,000.00	14,285,014.03	0.00	0.00	14,285,014.03
NON-TAX REVENUE	690,525,000.00	176,864,602.87	192,298.89	0.00	177,056,901.76
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	3,500,000.00	2,601,354.55	0.00	0.00	2,601,354.55
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	687,025,000.00	174,263,248.32	0.00	0.00	174,263,248.32
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	0.00	192,298.89	0.00	192,298.89
EXTERNAL SOURCES	4,190,118,032.00	2,626,718,575.50	0.00	528,825,662.80	3,155,544,238.30
National Tax Allotment	4,117,443,032.00	2,055,256,525.02	0.00	0.00	2,055,256,525.02
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	2,675,000.00	471,299,132.15	0.00	0.00	471,299,132.15
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	70,000,000.00	100,162,918.33	0.00	528,825,662.80	628,988,581.13
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	5,107,443,032.00	2,895,867,884.83	78,204,783.84	528,825,662.80	3,502,898,331.47
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	404,881,541.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,512,324,573.00	2,895,867,884.83	78,204,783.84	528,825,662.80	3,502,898,331.47
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)	0.00				
General Public Services	3,473,849,488.00	898,737,538.77	0.00	2,197.56	898,739,736.33
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	71,000,000.00	0.00	15,527,636.51	0.00	15,527,636.51
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	635,152,672.00	231,259,609.11	0.00	189,568,832.56	420,828,441.67
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	41,225,432.00	13,868,340.04	0.00	208.64	13,868,548.68
Economic Services	216,747,707.00	77,741,035.58	0.00	213,740,874.04	291,481,909.62
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	132,847,674.00	57,918,182.36	0.00	0.00	57,918,182.36
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	4,570,822,973.00	1,279,524,705.86	15,527,636.51	403,312,112.80	1,698,364,455.17
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	941,501,600.00	1,616,343,178.97	62,677,147.33	125,513,550.00	1,804,533,876.30

ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	27,162,770.00	0.00	0.00	27,162,770.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	27,162,770.00	0.00	0.00	27,162,770.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	7,874,867.57	0.00	0.00	7,874,867.57
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	35,037,637.57	0.00	0.00	35,037,637.57
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	537,700,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	537,700,000.00	35,037,637.57	0.00	0.00	35,037,637.57
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	1,479,201,600.00	259,832,754.02	4,436,459.30	0.00	264,269,213.32
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	1,479,201,600.00	259,832,754.02	4,436,459.30	0.00	264,269,213.32
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Payment of Loan Amortization	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,479,201,600.00	259,832,754.02	4,436,459.30	0.00	264,269,213.32
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	1,391,548,062.52	58,240,688.03	125,513,550.00	1,575,302,300.55
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	5,181,893,100.54	4,174,372,847.23	362,429,076.16	645,091,177.15	5,181,893,100.54
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	5,181,893,100.54	5,565,920,909.75	420,669,764.19	770,604,727.15	6,757,195,401.09
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	207,012,541.84	202,710,413.25	4,302,128.59	0.00	207,012,541.84
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	0.00	116,602,828.57	13,764,349.60	0.00	130,367,178.17
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	4,974,880,558.70	5,246,607,667.93	402,603,286.00	770,604,727.15	6,419,815,681.08

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	5,246,607,667.93	402,603,286.00	770,604,727.15	6,419,815,681.08
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations				
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	5,246,607,667.93	402,603,286.00	770,604,727.15	6,419,815,681.08

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	0.00
--	------

Prepared by: Francisco Balagan
Balagan, Francisco Fernando
(LTOO II)
 Office of the Provincial Treasurer

Mylene Gasmin
Barroga, Mylene Gasmin
(Administrative Assistant II)
 Office of the Provincial Budget Officer

Certified by: Maria Theresa Araneta
Flores, Maria Theresa Araneta
(Provincial Treasurer)
 Office of the Provincial Treasurer

Elsa Maramag
Pastrana, Elsa Maramag
(Provincial Budget Officer)
 Office of the Provincial Budget Officer

NOTES TO FINANCIAL

LGU: Isabela	PERIOD COVERED: Q2,2023
--------------	-------------------------